Cherry-Burrell
Series 61 & 62
Automatic Valves
and Manifolds
OPERATION
MAINTENANCE
 & PARTS LIST
Read and understand this manual prior to installing,

INVOICE NUMBER:________________________________________
INVOICE DATE:___________________________________________
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
By Phone
Telephone your repair parts or fittings order to your Distributor.
To speed your order and avoid delays, please have your equipment model and serial number and the part
numbers from the parts list before you call your Distributor.
If you do not know your Distributors number, call Waukesha Cherry-Burrell Customer Service at:
Phone: 800-252-5200 or 414-728-1900
Fax: 800-252-5012 or 414-728-4904
Your call will be directed to a specialist who can provide you with Distributor information for your area.
How to Return Parts
Parts may be returned for credit, subject to the conditions of our return goods policy. To obtain authorization
to return a part, contact the your Distributor.
Please give the following information:
·Invoice number and date
·Quantity
·Part Number (from parts list)
·Exact reason for return
Your Distributor will provide a Return Goods Authorization. (Returns will not be accepted without advance
authorization.)
DISTRIBUTOR: ______________________________________________________________________
ADDRESS: __________________________________________________________________________
CITY: __________________________________________________ STATE:_________ ZIP:_________
CONTACT: ______________________________________________
PHONE: ________________________________________________
FAX: ___________________________________________________
EQUIPMENT INFORMATION
611 SUGAR CREEK ROAD
DELAVAN, Wl  53115 U.S.A.
CUSTOMER SERVICE TELEPHONE
1-800-252-5200 OR 414-728-1900
TOLL FREE TELEFAX
1-800-252-5012 OR 414-728-4904
PARTS ORDERING
1795-03005
SERVICE NOTES
18 95-03005
SINGLE BODY VALVES
1995-03005
SINGLE BODY VALVES
Pages 22 - 28
20 95-03005
* Refer to APPENDIX C, Page 31 before ordering parts
DOUBLE BODY VALVES
1-29-96
2195-03005
DOUBLE BODY VALVES
22 95-03005
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR 4" & 5" ACTUATOR
POLISHED UNPOLISHED
ORDER NO. 3023970 - AR2-4 8311901 - UAR2-4
3023969 - AL2-4 8311900 - UAL2-4
3023972 - AR2-5 8312001 - UAR2-5
3023971 - AL2-5 8312000 - UAL2-5
2395-03005
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR 4" & 5" ACTUATOR
24 95-03005
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR 4" THREE POSITION ACTUATOR
2595-03005
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR 4" THREE POSITION ACTUATOR
26 95-03005
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR MICRO SWITCH ACTUATORS
For Complete Actuator Order
Part No. 3024825 - AR2-4 MSW
3024824 - AL2-4 MSW
3024823 - AR2-5 MSW
3024822 - AL2-5 MSW
2795-03005
 4" ACTUATOR  5" ACTUATOR
 Item  Description Part No. Qty. Part No. Qty.
1 Vent Plug 3023957 1 3023957 1
2 Washer, Collar 3023958 1 3023965 1